## Junior High/High School Student Council

Gleason School Student Council is an organization conducted by student leaders and supervised by adult sponsors. The purpose of Student Council is to provide leadership, and to serve the student body, the school, and the community. The Student Council is responsible for homecoming activities in the fall and field day in the spring. These days include competitive games between individuals and classes to promote school spirit. Also, the Student Council sponsors a Christmas luncheon for the senior citizens of our town. Through this community service project, the group provides a lunch, door prizes, and entertainment as we reach out to support our local community members. Student Council members gain leadership skills, experience working as a team, take increased pride in their school community, gain responsibility, increase interaction/communication skills with students and adults, and will ultimately have the opportunity to become excellent citizens and leaders within their school community. Through community outreach, Student Council donates money to support the "Sadie" Saves" event to raise funds in memory of a former Gleason School graduate and student council member who lost her life due to an unforeseen asthmatic condition.

